••
Low Cost
•
High Reliability
•
Power Factor Corrected
•
Suitable for Charging Applications

TH E XPE R T S IN PO W E R
•
1. Max output increases to 125% of rated power when input voltage is between 180 VAC to 264 VAC - See Derating Curve.
2. For 3.3 V to 7.5 V output units, max output derates to 80% when input voltage is below 115 VAC.
3. Mounting vertically increases max ambient temperature as shown by derating curve below.
* Also available from Farnell InOne, see pages 350 & 351.
Notes
Mechanical Details - 80 Watt Models
•
OUTPUT VOLTAGE & CURRENT RATINGS - 80 WATT MODELS JPM
Output Output Output Ripple & Noise Load Efficiency Model
Power(1) Voltage Current (Pk-Pk) Regulation Number
53 W 3.3 V 16.0 A 100 mV ±1.0% 70% JPM80PS03*
80 W 5.0 V 16.0 A 100 mV ±1.0% 76% JPM80PS05*
80 W 7.5 V 10.7 A 100 mV ±1.0% 78% JPM80PS07*
80 W 12.0 V 6.8 A 100 mV ±0.5% 80% JPM80PS12*
80 W 13.5 V 6.0 A 100 mV ±0.5% 82% JPM80PS13*
80 W 15.0 V 5.3 A 100 mV ±0.5% 83% JPM80PS15*
80 W 24.0 V 3.4 A 150 mV ±0.5% 84% JPM80PS24*
80 W 27.0 V 3.0 A 150 mV ±0.5% 85% JPM80PS27*
80 W 48.0 V 1.7 A 250 mV ±0.5% 85% JPM80PS48*
NOTE: Molex Type 22-23-2021
compatible.
J1
Pin Function

Pin Function
1 Remote Control +
2 Remote Control -
NOTE: 9.5 mm pitch M4
barrier strip.
Derating Curve - 80 Watt Model
See Note 1 above
To attach the power supply to a DIN rail, order 2 off DIN CLIP.
4 off Fixing Lugs Optional
Model Number: JPMFL
OUTPUT VOLTAGE & CURRENT RATINGS - 120 WATT MODELS JPM
Output Output Output Ripple & Noise Load Efficiency Model
Power(1) Voltage Current (Pk-Pk) Regulation Number
79 W 3.3 V 24.0 A 100 mV ±1.0% 67% JPM120PS03*
120 W 5.0 V 24.0 A 100 mV ±1.0% 75% JPM120PS05*
120 W 7.5 V 16.0 A 100 mV ±1.0% 79% JPM120PS07*
120 W 12.0 V 10.0 A 100 mV ±0.5% 80% JPM120PS12*
120 W 13.5 V 8.9 A 100 mV ±0.5% 80% JPM120PS13*
120 W 15.0 V 8.0 A 100 mV ±0.5% 81% JPM120PS15*
120 W 24.0 V 5.0 A 150 mV ±0.5% 83% JPM120PS24*
120 W 27.0 V 4.4 A 150 mV ±0.5% 84% JPM120PS27*
120 W 48.0 V 2.5 A 250 mV ±0.5 % 84% JPM120PS48*
J1
Pin Function
1 AC Input
2 AC Input

Pin Function
1 Remote Control +
2 Remote Control -
NOTE: Molex Type 22-23-2021
compatible.
NOTE: 9.5 mm pitch M4
barrier strip.
Dimensions in mm
Weight: 800 g
4 off Fixing Lugs Optional
Model Number: JPMFL
OUTPUT VOLTAGE & CURRENT RATINGS - 160 WATT MODELS JPM
Output Output Output Ripple & Noise Load Regulation Efficiency Model
Power(1) Voltage Current (Pk-Pk) Number
105 W 3.3 V 32.0 A 100 mV ±1.0% 65% JPM160PS03*
160 W 5.0 V 32.0 A 100 mV ±1.0% 71% JPM160PS05*
160 W 7.5 V 21.0 A 100 mV ±1.0% 77% JPM160PS07*
160 W 12.0 V 13.4 A 100 mV ±0.5% 79% JPM160PS12*
160 W 13.5 V 11.8 A 100 mV ±0.5% 81% JPM160PS13*
160 W 15.0 V 10.6 A 100 mV ±0.5% 81% JPM160PS15*
160 W 24.0 V 6.7 A 150 mV ±0.5% 83% JPM160PS24*
160 W 27.0 V 6.0 A 150 mV ±0.5% 83% JPM160PS27*
160 W 48.0 V 3.3 A 250 mV ±0.5% 84% JPM160PS48*
1. Max output increases to 125% of rated power when input voltage is between 180 VAC to 264 VAC and ambient temperature is less than 50 °C.
* Also available from Farnell InOne, see pages 350 & 351.
Notes
•